It is submitted that the Complainant paid a sum of Rs. 50 lakhs to the Respondent towards 

'allotment' of the Unit No. D-502. As per the Clause 3.2 of the Agreement, the Complainant was 

required to pay the agreed sale consideration amount of Rs. 4,31,79,836/- (Rupees Four Crore 

Thirty One Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Six Only) excluding the 

advance payment of Rs. 50 Lakhs, on or before a pre-determined date. Further, it was agreed 

between the parties that the Complainant would be entitled to specific performance of Agreement 

only upon satisfaction of the prompt payment of the balance amount within the stipulated

[...]

1,42,000/- per 

sq. meter. Being the highest bidder, the said consortium was declared a successful bidder and as 

per the terms and conditions of the said auction, the consortium was required to pay the entire 

sale consideration amounting to Rs. 335,99,71,340/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty-Five Crores 

Ninety-Nine Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand and Three Hundred Forty Only). 

21. The Consortium paid the said sale consideration from time to time as per the payment terms 

upon which, initially, a confirmation cum provisional allotment letter was issued by HUDA on 

06.03.2006, followed by pre-final allotment letter dated 23.03.2006 and final allotment letter

[...]

Complainant was thereafter allotted Unit No. D-802 in the same project. The project details 

remain identical and form part of the Scheduled Property for the purpose of the Agreement. 

43. From the records, the total sale consideration for Unit No. D-802 is reflected as 

₹4,16,11,836/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixteen Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty-

Six only), out of which ₹50,00,000/- has been paid as the booking amount. 

44. The Complainant has alleged that the Respondents have unilaterally terminated the 

Agreement of Sale, without adhering to the mandatory procedure prescribed under Clause 3.0 of